
7336 • THE LONDON GAZETTE, DECEMBER 15, 1893.

RABIES.

-_—

ENGLAND.

COUNTY.*

Number of
Cases

reported
during the

Week.

. Y
i

Number of Diseased Animals
Killed during the Week.

Dogs. Other
Animals.

• '

Number
Died from the

disease
during the

Week. ,

Dogs.

i
1

Cases which
existed

in previous
Weeks not
reported

until
1 this Week.

•••

* Counties include such Boroughs and-Burghs as are locally situated within the limits of ' the
Counties, or, if surrounded by two or more Counties, then they are included in the County with
whibh they have the longest common boundary. Berwick-upon-Tweed is included in Northumberland.

SUMMARY OF RETURNS:

Period.

Week ended
Dec. 9, 1893

Corres- (1892
ponding J 1891
week in [1890

Total for 49
Weeks 1893.

Corres- H892
ponding < 1891
period in [ 1890

Pleuro-Pneumonia.

Number of Cattle
Slaughtered.

•o
.0

a

S.

...

"*2
24

. 29

134
770

1,958

H
av

in
g 

be
en

in
 C

on
ta

ct
.

...

T32
314

1,142
\

3,477
9,339

10,863

13

P.
3

2

1
10

82

180
219

Swine-Fever.

N
um

be
r 

of
 S

w
in

e 
D

ie
d

of
 S

w
in

e-
 F

ev
er

.

172

• 111
•• 175

410

5,682

5,202 .
13,676
11,747

Number of Swine
Slaughtered.

D
is

ea
se

d 
or

ha
vi

ng
 

be
en

ex
po

se
d 

to
In

fe
ct

io
n.

717

319
318
708

12,790

11,494
22,955
20,391

•d
•s
g.
^3

16

...

50

...

Anthrax.

N
um

be
r 

of
 F

re
sh

 O
ut

-
br

ea
ks

 R
ep

or
te

d.
'

12

8
6
5

532

264
212
146

N
um

be
r 

of
 

A
ni

m
al

s
A

tt
ac

ke
d.

22

28
18
'8

l,226x

587
451
'527

Glanders
(including

Farcy).

o

•2-i
g a,

21

• 22
28

- . 25

1,316

1,545
1,267

883

N
um

be
r 

of
 

A
ni

m
al

s
A

tt
ac

ke
d.

28

48
49
36

2,045

2.-790
2,288
1,077

Rabies.

N
um

be
r 

of
 

D
is

ea
se

d
A

ni
m

al
s 

K
ill

ed
 

or
D

ie
d.

1

2
1
1

90

36
81

132

Foot-
and-Mouth

Disease.

N
um

be
r 

of
 F

re
sh

 O
ut

-
'b

re
ak

s 
E

ep
or

te
d.

'...

...

• 2

95

"3.

"3

"S .
•a

%M

...

...

30

5,267

NOTE.—The figures for the current Year are approximate only.
Board of Agriculture, 15th December, 1893. '

The Hand Milling Tool Company Limited.
T an Extraordinary General Meeting of the

abovenamed Company, duly convened, and
held at Beckett's Bank-chambers, 1, Cheapside,
Bradford, in the county of York, on the 28th day
of November, 1893, the following Extraordinary
Resolution was passed.

" That it has been proved to 'the satisfaction of
the Company that this Company cannot, by reason
of its liabilities, continue its business, and that it
is desirable that the same should be wound up
voluntarily, ,aud that the Company be wound up
accordingly."

^?nd at the same Meeting it was resolved'— •
' "That Fred Craven, of'Bradford, Accountant,

be and he is hereby appointed the Liquidator of
the Company." '

HERBERT L. TEBBS, Secretary.

The Undercliffe Bowling G-reen Club Company
Limited.

I

T an Extraordinary General Meeting of the
Shareholders of the abovermmed Company,

duly convened, and held at the registered office
of the said Company, at Undercliffe, Bradford, in
the county of York, on the 8th day of November,
1893, the following Special Resolution was duly
passed ; and at a subsequent Extraordinary General

Meeting of the Shareholders of the said Company,
also duly convened, and held at the same place;
on the 29th day of November, 1893, the follow-
ing Resolution was duly confirmed, namely :—

k t That it having been proved to the Company's
satisfaction that the Company cannot, by reason
of its liabilities, continue its business, it is
advisable to wind up the Company, and that it be
wound up voluntarily ; anxfthat Arthur Roberts,
of 30, Kirkgate. Bradford, Wine and Spirit
Merchant, be appointed Liquidator, with a Com-
mittee of Inspection."

Dated this 12th day of December, 1893.
THEO HANSON, Chairman.

The Postage Stamp Automatic Supply Company
Limited.

T a Special General Meeting of Members of
the abovenamed Company, duly convened,

and .held at 28 and 29, St. Swithin's-lane, in the
.city of London, on the 15th day of November,
1893, the following Resolution was duly passed ;
and at a subsequent Special General'Meeting'of
the Members of the said Company^ also duly
convened, and held at 28 and 29, St. Swithin's-
lane aforesaid, on the 2nd day of December, 1893,
the following Special Resolution was duly Con-

firmed :—


