RABIES.

	Number of Cases reported		seased Animals	Number Died from the disease during the	Cases which existed in previous Weeks not reported until this Week.	
	during the Week.	Dogs.	Other Animals.	Week. Dogs.		
ENGLAND. COUNTY.*						
Lancaster	1	•••	•••	1	***	

^{*} Counties include such Boroughs and Burghs as are locally situated within the limits of the Counties, or, if surrounded by two or more Counties, then they are included in the County with which they have the longest common boundary. Berwick-upon-Tweed is included in Northumberland.

SUMMARY OF RETURNS:

• • •	Pleur	Pleuro-Pneumonia. Swine-Fever.				Anthrax.		Glanders (including Farcy).		Rabies.	Foot- and-Mouth Disease.		
Period.	Number of Cattle Slaughtered.		Number of Swine Slaughtered.		esh Out- ted.		h Out-	Animale	f Diseased Killed or	sh Out-	Animals		
;	Diseased.	Having been in Contact.	Suspected.	Number of Swine Died of Swine-Fever.	Diseased or having been exposed to Infection.	Suspected.	Number of Fresh breaks Reported.	Number of A	Number of Fresh breaks Reported,	Number of A	Number of D Animals Kille Died.	Number of Fresh breaks Reported.	Number of A
Week ended Dec. 9, 1893		•••	2	172	717	16	12	22	21	28	1	***	
Corres- ponding 1892 week in 1890	 2 24	132 314	1 10 	111 175 410	319 318 708	*** ***	8 6 5	28 18 8	22 28 25	48 49 36	2 1 1	•••	•••
Total for 49 Weeks 1893.	29	1,142	82	5,682	12,790	50	532	1,226	1,316	2,045	90	2	30
Corres- ponding { 1892 period in { 1890	134 770 1,958	3,477 9,339 10,863	180 219	5,202 13,676 11,747	11,494 22,955 20,391	•••	264 212 146	587 451 527	1,545 1,267 883	2,790 2,288 1,677	36 81 132	95 	5,267

Note.—The figures for the current Year are approximate only.

Board of Agriculture, 15th December, 1893.

The Hand Milling Tool Company Limited.

A Tan Extraordinary General Meeting of the abovenamed Company, duly convened, and held at Beckett's Bank-chambers, 1, Cheapside, Bradford, in the county of York, on the 28th day of November, 1893, the following Extraordinary Resolution was passed.

"That it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Company that this Company cannot, by reason of its liabilities, continue its business, and that it is desirable that the same should be wound up voluntarily, and that the Company be wound up accordingly."

And at the same Meeting it was resolved—
"That Fred Craven, of Bradford, Accountant, be and he is hereby appointed the Liquidator of the Company."

The Undercliffe Bowling Green Club Company Limited.

HERBERT L. TEBBS, Secretary.

T an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Shareholders of the abovenamed Company, and at a duly convened, and held at the registered office of the said Company, at Undercliffe, Bradford, in the county of York, on the 8th day of November, 1893, the following Special Resolution was duly passed; and at a subsequent Extraordinary General firmed:

Meeting of the Shareholders of the said Company, also duly convened, and held at the same place; on the 29th day of November, 1893, the following Resolution was duly confirmed, namely:—

"That it having been proved to the Company's satisfaction that the Company cannot, by reason of its liabilities, continue its business, it is advisable to wind up the Company, and that it be wound up voluntarily; and that Arthur Roberts, of 30, Kirkgate, Bradford, Wine and Spirit Merchant, be appointed Liquidator, with a Committee of Inspection."

Dated this 12th day of December, 1893.
THEO HANSON, Chairman.

The Postage Stamp Automatic Supply Company Limited.

Ta Special General Meeting of Members of the abovenamed Company, duly convened, and held at 28 and 29, St. Swithin's-lane, in the city of London, on the 15th day of November, 1893, the following Resolution was duly passed; and at a subsequent Special General Meeting of the Members of the said Company, also duly convened, and held at 28 and 29, St. Swithin's-lane aforesaid, on the 2nd day of December, 1893, the following Special Resolution was duly confirmed:—